Salaries and wages 6,202 29,852 477,401 513,455 402,068

Rental - 11 38,054 38,065 47,335

Program supplies 1,947 5,420 29,766 37,133 17,056

Travel 1,525 3,194 19,939 24,658 23,689

Office 2,118 6,859 15,009 23,986 23,264

Training 1,228 - 10,901 12,129 8,197

Utilities 199 480 8,210 8,889 14,917

Insurance 1,306 761 4,588 6,655 6,192

Professional fees - - 4,824 4,824 4,611

Memberships and licenses 25 200 1,462 1,687 1,405

Advertising and promotion 46 186 901 1,133 1,732

Governance 1,095 - - 1,095 1,509

Amortization 703 - - 703 210

Fundraising 544 - - 544 103

Interest and bank charges 16 - 248 264 158

Total expenses 16,954 46,963 611,303 675,220 552,446

Excess of revenue over expenses $ 71,844 $ 32,469 $ - $ 104,313 $ 134,630

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
2020/06/18 9:47 AM

PARTNERS Family Services Inc.
Statement of Changes in Fund Balances

For the year ended March 31, 2020, with comparative information for 2019

2020 2019

Core
Operating

Fund

Other
Externally
Restricted

Fund

Externally
Restricted

Programming
Fund Total

Restated -
note 10)

Total

Fund balances, beginning of year,
as previously stated $ 277,793 $ 55,863 $ - $ 333,656 $ 261,277

Prior period adjustment (note 10) - 131,677 - 131,677 69,426

Fund balances, beginning of year,
as restated 277,793 187,540 - 465,333 330,703

Excess of revenue over expenses 71,844 32,469 - 104,313 134,630

Interfund transfers - External
Reserves 86,629 (86,629) - - -

Fund balances, end of year $ 436,266 $ 133,380 $ - $ 569,646 $ 465,333

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
2020/06/18 9:47 AM

PARTNERS Family Services Inc.
Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended March 31, 2020, with comparative information for 2019

2020 2019

Cash flows from operating activities:

Cash receipts from programming, donations and events $ 778,858 $ 625,680

Cash paid to suppliers and employees (695,472) (481,276)

Interest received 1,541 445

Interest paid (264) (158)

GST 25 (84)

Total cash flows from operating activities 84,688 144,607